TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Amendment to Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association (as successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association)		109/02/2010	Bank - National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tenneco Automotive Inc. (now known as Tenneco Inc.)	
Street Address:	500 North Field Drive	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc.	
Street Address:	500 North Field Drive	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Tenneco International Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	500 North Field Drive	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Tenneco Global Holdings Inc.	
Street Address:	500 North Field Drive	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	

REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0101

900171712

Postal Code:	60045
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	The Pullman Company	
Street Address:	500 North Field Drive	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	TMC Texas Inc.	
Street Address:	500 North Field Drive	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Clevite Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	500 North Field Drive	
City:	Lake Forest	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78307435	HARRIS
Serial Number:	78283198	QUICK- STRUT
Serial Number:	78307419	SILENTBLOC
Serial Number:	78283200	STREET LETHAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)706-9000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3127018601 Phone:

zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com, Email:

druff@mayerbrown.com Deborah Schavey Ruff

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00638420 DSR	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah Schavey Ruff	
Signature:	/dsr/	
Date:	09/16/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=RELEASE - AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK#page1.tif source=RELEASE - AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK#page2.tif source=RELEASE - AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0103

RELEASE OF AMENDMENT TO SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of September 2, 2010 (this "Release") is made by U.S. Bank

National Association (as successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association), as

Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 5555 San Felipe, Suite 1150, Houston, Texas 77056

(the "Collateral Agent"), under that certain Amendment to Security Interest in United States

Trademarks, dated as of December 12, 2003 and recorded in the records of the United States

Patent and Trademark Office, (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to

time, the "Security Agreement"), among Tenneco Automotive Inc. (now known as Tenneco

Inc.), Tenneco Automotive Operating Company Inc., Tenneco International Holding Corp.,

Tenneco Global Holdings Inc., The Pullman Company, TMC Texas Inc. and Clevite Industries

Inc., each a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, "the Grantors") and the

Collateral Agent;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of

the United States Patent and Trademark Office, recorded on December 30, 2003 at reel/frame

2896/0014, the Grantors granted to the Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in the

Grantors' Trademarks including those set forth on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to: (i) terminate the Security Agreement

against the Trademarks including those identified in the attached Schedule A hereto, recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; (ii) release all of its security interest

covering the Trademarks including those listed in the attached Schedule A; and (iii) restore all

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0104 right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks including those listed in the attached Schedule

A, to the Grantors.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Collateral Agent does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks

including those set forth on the attached Schedule A hereto, and discharges, quit claims and

relinquishes unto Tenneco Inc. (formerly known as Tenneco Automotive Inc.), Tenneco

Automotive Operating Company Inc., Tenneco International Holding Corp., Tenneco Global

Holdings Inc., The Pullman Company, TMC Texas Inc. and Clevite Industries Inc., (in each case

without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all rights, title and interest

it has in and the security interest granted to Collateral Agent in the Trademarks including those

listed in the attached Schedule A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly

executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above

written.

U.S. Bank National Association (as successor in interest to Wachovia Bank, National Association),

as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

inklea, CCTS ∕President

Title:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0105**

SCHEDULE A

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.	REG./FILING DATE
HARRIS	78/307435	9/30/03
QUICK STRUT	78/283198	8/5/03
SILENTBLOC	78/307419	9/30/03
STREET LETHAL	78/283200	8/5/03

TRADEMARK REEL: 004279 FRAME: 0106

RECORDED: 09/16/2010